Morisset High School Works notification | 27 May 2025

Dear staff, parents and carers,

The current severe weather has caused a roof leak and ceiling damage in a senior studies room in Block 2A at Morisset High School.

The ceiling void in this room is assumed to contain asbestos, as indicated on the school's asbestos register.

Following advice from the independent hygienist the ceiling panel was temporarily secured, the room was locked, and signage was installed to deter access until further work can be completed. The ceiling void and material within has not been disturbed.

This room will remain isolated from students and staff until repairs are completed. Alternative study rooms within the school are provided for students and staff to use for the time being.

Work to replace the ceiling panel is scheduled for Saturday 31 May 2025 and Sunday 1 June 2025. Contractors will also repair the roof to prevent any further leaks from occurring.

Safety measures including air monitoring will be in place while this work is done.

After the ceiling repairs, the room will be inspected and cleared by the independent hygienist before it is reopened.

All work will be done in accordance with work health and safety laws and the NSW Department of Education's Asbestos Management Plan. All work will be completed by licensed asbestos contractors and inspected by independent hygienists.

The health, safety and wellbeing of all members of our school and the local community are our highest priorities.

If you have any questions about this work, please contact the NSW Department of Education on the details below.

Thank you for your cooperation during this important work.



Email: schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au

Phone: 1300 482 651 schoolinfrastructure.nsw.gov.au

